
2014	
  Final	
  Robot	
  Rankings	
  
	
  

	
  
Rank	
   Team	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Final	
   Semi-­‐final	
   Seeding	
   Total	
  

1	
   #130	
  –	
  Merrol	
  Hyde	
  Magnet	
  School	
   	
   	
   917	
   1291	
   	
   2416	
   	
   4624	
  

2	
   #38	
  –	
  Evangel	
  Christian	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   629	
   954	
   	
   1750	
   	
   3333	
  

3	
   #257	
  –	
  MACH	
  Robotics	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   517	
   1007	
   	
   1636	
   	
   3160	
  

4	
   #129	
  –	
  Central	
  Magnet	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   413	
   1049	
   	
   1596	
   	
   3058	
  

5	
   #52	
  –	
  Spain	
  Park	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   923	
   	
   1954	
   	
   2877	
  

6	
   #108	
  –	
  Northview	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   735	
   	
   2027	
   	
   2762	
  

7	
   #211	
  –	
  Academy	
  for	
  Science	
  &	
  Foreign	
  Language	
  	
   	
   950	
   	
   1794	
   	
   2744	
  

8	
   #345	
  –	
  Wicksburg	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   854	
   	
   1705	
   	
   2559	
  

9	
   #277	
  –	
  Sweet	
  Water	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   909	
   	
   1553	
   	
   2462	
  

10	
   #186	
  –	
  Brooks	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   904	
   	
   1546	
   	
   2450	
  

11	
   #122	
  –	
  Dickson	
  Area	
  Robotics	
  Team	
   	
   	
   	
   733	
   	
   1517	
   	
   2250	
  

12	
   #162	
  –	
  Talladega	
  Career	
  Tech	
  Center	
   	
   	
   	
   649	
   	
   1527	
   	
   2176	
  

13	
   #22	
  –	
  Wetumpka	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   813	
   	
   1190	
   	
   2003	
  

14	
   #271	
  –	
  St.	
  Luke’s	
  Episcopal	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   748	
   	
   1235	
   	
   1983	
  

15	
   #219	
  –	
  Lindsay	
  Lane	
  Christian	
  Academy	
   	
   	
   	
   513	
   	
   1257	
   	
   1770	
  

16	
   #471	
  –	
  Hale	
  County	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1195	
   	
   1195	
  

17	
   #374	
  –	
  Holy	
  Cross	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1185	
   	
   1185	
  

18	
   #437	
  –	
  Martin	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1165	
   	
   1165	
  

19	
   #97	
  –	
  Fernbank	
  LINKS	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1144	
   	
   1144	
  

20	
   #269	
  –	
  Spanish	
  Fort	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1144	
   	
   1144	
  

21	
   #401	
  –	
  Marshall	
  Technical	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1116	
   	
   1116	
  

22	
   #411	
  –	
  Brindlee	
  Mountain	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1115	
   	
   1115	
  

23	
   #45	
  –	
  Oak	
  Mountain	
  High	
  School	
  *	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   475	
   	
   637	
   	
   1112	
  

24	
   #19	
  –	
  Southside	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   928	
   	
   928	
  

25	
   #187	
  –	
  Covenant	
  Christian	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   843	
   	
   843	
  

26	
   #172	
  –	
  Sylacauga	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   799	
   	
   799	
  

27	
   #64	
  –	
  Starkville	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   774	
   	
   774	
  



28	
   #241	
  –	
  Baker	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   772	
   	
   772	
  

29	
   #181	
  –	
  RCS	
  Engineering	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   771	
   	
   771	
  

30	
   #291	
  –	
  Brown-­‐Barge	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   736	
   	
   736	
  

31	
   #251	
  –	
  W.P.	
  Davidson	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   709	
   	
   709	
  

32	
   #318	
  –	
  Holly	
  Pond	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   705	
   	
   705	
  

33	
   #123	
  –	
  Discovery	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   688	
   	
   688	
  

34	
   #342	
  –	
  Carroll	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   672	
   	
   672	
  

35	
   #104	
  –	
  North	
  Cobb	
  Christian	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   654	
   	
   654	
  

36	
   #34	
  –	
  Briarwood	
  Christian	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   600	
   	
   600	
  

37	
   #522	
  –	
  Delhi	
  Charter	
  School	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   536	
   	
   536	
  

38	
   #288	
  –	
  Woodlawn	
  Beach	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   525	
   	
   525	
  

39	
   #344	
  –	
  Rehobeth	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   483	
   	
   483	
  

40	
   #156	
  –	
  Episcopal	
  Day	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   474	
   	
   474	
  

41	
   #254	
  –	
  Faith	
  Academy	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   473	
   	
   473	
  

42	
   #86	
  –	
  Brookhaven	
  Academy	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   465	
   	
   465	
  

43	
   #521	
  –	
  Saline	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   418	
   	
   418	
  

44	
   #66	
  –	
  Starkville	
  Christian	
  Home	
  Educators	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   404	
   	
   404	
  

45	
   #70	
  –	
  Corinth	
  School	
  District	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   388	
   	
   388	
  

46	
   #476	
  –	
  Northside	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   380	
   	
   380	
  

47	
   #65	
  –	
  Annunciation	
  Catholic	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   345	
   	
   345	
  

48	
   #294	
  –	
  Woodham	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   330	
   	
   330	
  

49	
   #10	
  –	
  Lee-­‐Scott	
  Academy	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   325	
   	
   325	
  

50	
   #371	
  –	
  Baton	
  Rouge	
  Magnet	
  High	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   312	
   	
   312	
  

51	
   #5	
  –	
  Eastwood/Cornerstone	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   309	
   	
   309	
  

52	
   #312	
  –	
  Good	
  Hope	
  Middle	
  School	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   284	
   	
   284	
  

53	
   #77	
  –	
  Mississippi	
  School	
  for	
  Mathematics	
  &	
  Science	
   	
   	
   	
   282	
   	
   282	
  

54	
   #184	
  –	
  Creekside	
  Academy	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   210	
   	
   210	
  

55	
   #467	
  –	
  Demopolis	
  City	
  Schools	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   184	
   	
   184	
  

56	
   #435	
  –	
  John	
  T.	
  Morgan	
  Academy	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   132	
   	
   132	
  

	
  



*	
  Based	
  on	
  the	
  format	
  of	
  South’s	
  BEST,	
  the	
  top	
  14	
  teams	
  are	
  chosen	
  for	
  semi-­‐final	
  matches	
  based	
  on	
  their	
  
performance	
  in	
  seeding	
  matches.	
  Teams	
  with	
  the	
  8	
  highest	
  notebook	
  scores	
  (not	
  including	
  the	
  teams	
  that	
  
have	
  already	
  qualified	
  via	
  their	
  seeding	
  performance)	
  then	
  compete	
  in	
  a	
  wild	
  card	
  match	
  to	
  fill	
  the	
  last	
  
two	
  spots	
  in	
  the	
  semi-­‐final	
  matches.	
  


