

<u>Rank</u>	Team	Final	Semi-final	Seeding	<u>Total</u>
1	#130 – Merrol Hyde Magnet School	917	1291	2416	4624
2	#38 – Evangel Christian School	629	954	1750	3333
3	#257 – MACH Robotics	517	1007	1636	3160
4	#129 – Central Magnet School	413	1049	1596	3058
5	#52 – Spain Park High School		923	1954	2877
6	#108 – Northview High School		735	2027	2762
7	#211 – Academy for Science & Foreign Language		950	1794	2744
8	#345 – Wicksburg High School		854	1705	2559
9	#277 – Sweet Water High School		909	1553	2462
10	#186 - Brooks High School		904	1546	2450
11	#122 – Dickson Area Robotics Team		733	1517	2250
12	#162 – Talladega Career Tech Center		649	1527	2176
13	#22 – Wetumpka High School		813	1190	2003
14	#271 – St. Luke's Episcopal School		748	1235	1983
15	#219 – Lindsay Lane Christian Academy		513	1257	1770
16	#471 – Hale County High School			1195	1195
17	#374 – Holy Cross School			1185	1185
18	#437 – Martin Middle School			1165	1165
19	#97 – Fernbank LINKS			1144	1144
20	#269 – Spanish Fort High School			1144	1144
21	#401 – Marshall Technical School			1116	1116
22	#411 – Brindlee Mountain Middle School			1115	1115
23	#45 – Oak Mountain High School *		475	637	1112
24	#19 – Southside Middle School			928	928
25	#187 – Covenant Christian School			843	843
26	#172 – Sylacauga High School			799	799
27	#64 – Starkville High School			774	774

28	#241 – Baker High School	772	772
29	#181 - RCS Engineering	771	771
30	#291 – Brown-Barge Middle School	736	736
31	#251 – W.P. Davidson High School	709	709
32	#318 – Holly Pond High School	705	705
33	#123 – Discovery School	688	688
34	#342 – Carroll High School	672	672
35	#104 – North Cobb Christian School	654	654
36	#34 – Briarwood Christian School	600	600
37	#522 – Delhi Charter School	536	536
38	#288 – Woodlawn Beach Middle School	525	525
39	#344 – Rehobeth Middle School	483	483
40	#156 – Episcopal Day School	474	474
41	#254 – Faith Academy	473	473
42	#86 – Brookhaven Academy	465	465
43	#521 – Saline High School	418	418
44	#66 – Starkville Christian Home Educators	404	404
45	#70 – Corinth School District	388	388
46	#476 – Northside High School	380	380
47	#65 – Annunciation Catholic School	345	345
48	#294 – Woodham Middle School	330	330
49	#10 – Lee-Scott Academy	325	325
50	#371 – Baton Rouge Magnet High School	312	312
51	#5 – Eastwood/Cornerstone	309	309
52	#312 – Good Hope Middle School	284	284
53	#77 – Mississippi School for Mathematics & Science	282	282
54	#184 – Creekside Academy	210	210
55	#467 – Demopolis City Schools	184	184
56	#435 – John T. Morgan Academy	132	132

* Based on the format of South's BEST, the top 14 teams are chosen for semi-final matches based on their performance in seeding matches. Teams with the 8 highest notebook scores (not including the teams that have already qualified via their seeding performance) then compete in a wild card match to fill the last two spots in the semi-final matches.